## LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR BTA Oil Producers	ADDRESS 104 South Pecos, Midland, Texas 79701
LEASE NAME 8709 JV-P Young	WELL NUMBER #1
LOCATION 660' FNL & 330' FEL, Section 11,	T-18-S, R-32-E, Lea County, New Mexico

	ANGLE		<i>ACCUMULATIVE</i>
DEPTH	INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT
		4.60	4.69
269	1	4.69	
525	1	4.47	9.16
1020	3/4	6.48	15.64
1513	1/4	2.15	17.79
2007	1/4	2.16	19.95
2138	3/4	1.71	21.66
2623	2 3/4	23.27	44.93
3000	2	13.16	58.09
3479	1 3/4	14.63	72.72
3973	3/4	6.47	79.19
4467	3/4	6.47	85.66
4960	1	8.60	94.26
5455		8.64	102.90
5948	1 2	17.21	120.11
6448	2	17.45	137.56
6695	1 1/2	6.47	144.03
	2.	15.31	159.84
7148	1 3/4	14.75	174.59
7631	3	26.12	200.71
8130		15.83	216.54
8460	2 3/4	14.81	231.35
8945	1 3/4	15.12	246.47
9440	1 3/4	3.85	250.32
97 <i>34</i>	3/4		252.36
9851	1	2.04	259.31
10050	2	6.95	259.31

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

By: Jan N. Mydll Title: Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 30th day of October 1987.

NOTARY PUBLIC

LINNIE TRAVIS
Notary Public in & for the State of Todas

My Commission Types 288